## SCHEDULE 3

## Amendment of the Annexes and Appendices to the REACH Regulation

## PART 2

## The Appendices

38. In Appendix 7 (special provisions on the labelling of articles containing asbestos)—

- (a) in paragraph 1(c), omit the second subparagraph;
- (b) in paragraph 5, for "Community provisions" substitute "legislation";
- (c) in paragraph 7, for the words from "the official" to the end substitute "English, and may also be done in other languages".

**39.** In Appendix 10 (entry 43 – Azocolourants – list of testing methods)—

- (a) in the heading of the first column of the table, omit "European";
- (b) in the first column of each entry in the table, for "CEN" substitute "BSI";
- (c) in the second column of each entry in the table, for "EN" substitute "BS EN".